

SMT ANITA JUNEJA Vs. SH ANIL KUMAR MALHOTRA

24.07.2024

Present: Ms. Shilpi Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Archit Rajput, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant through VC.

Written statement along with condonation application and some documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant. Extra copy of the same is retained on record for supplying to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

On 22.07.2024, an application under order 8 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has already supplied the copy of the same to ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration of condonation application filed on behalf of the defendant on **01.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:24.07.2024.