

State Vs. Jitender Kumar v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-014348-2024
Crl. Appeal No. 380/2024

12.09.2024

**Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered as per law.**

Present : Mr. Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for
consideration on **13.09.2024.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.09.2024