

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

Crl. Appeal No. 380/2019

19.10.2024

Present : Mr. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.
Mr. Rohit Nagar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
(*through video conferencing mode*).
Mr. Shobhit Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent no. 2.

TCR has been received.

Mr. Rohit Nagar, Ld. Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent no. 2 and submitted that he would file his memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
23.12.2024.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

**Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date
of hearing**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.10.2024