

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

Crl. Appeal No. 380/2019

16.07.2025

Present : Mr. Dinesh Pal Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.

Request for adjournment is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed today. Notably, on the last occasion, adjournment was sought on behalf of the appellant to address arguments. Nevertheless, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to address arguments.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on **26.08.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.07.2025