

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

Crl. Appeal No. 380/2019

15.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day casual leave.

Present : Mr. Tushar Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
(through video conferencing)
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.
Mr. Shobit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2. *(through video conferencing)*

In the interest of justice, list for purpose already
fixed on **24.03.2026**.

Reader
15.12.2025