

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

Crl. Appeal No. 380/2019

08.05.2026

Present : Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/
State.

Written submissions and case laws have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the appellant. Copy thereof have been supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

In the interest of justice, list for clarifications, if any/orders on **06.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.05.2026