

Jitender Kumar Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-013283-2019

CrI. Appeal No. 380/2019

06.07.2026

Present : Mr. Tushar Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
(through video conferencing)
The appellant is not present.
None for the respondent/ State.

The matter is passed-over as the appellant is not present.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.07.2026

It is 11:25 a.m.

Present : Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
None for the respondent/ State.
IO ASI Ram Avtar is present.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, a report has been received from the concerned Probation Officer. Same is taken on record.

Further, particulars of previous involvements of the appellant have been received from the concerned SHO/IO. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Nominal roll of the appellant is not forthcoming.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned to this Court, yet.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **21.07.2026**.

Contd..2/-

..2..

Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to submit conduct report and nominal roll of the said accused/applicant on or before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.07.2026